Town of Swanton Notice of Public Hearing

July 18, 2023 6:00 PM Swanton Town Hall 1 Academy Street Swanton, VT 05488

&

August 22, 2023 6:00 PM Swanton Town Hall 1 Academy Street Swanton, VT 05488

Notice is hereby given to the residents of the municipality of the Town of Swanton, Vermont that the Selectboard for said municipality will hold a hearing on July 18 at 6:00 PM and a second Public Hearing on August 22nd at 6:00 pm at the Swanton Town Hall to consider approval of the 2023 Swanton Municipal Plan.

Statement of purpose: To approve that the 2023 Swanton Municipal Plan for adoption in accordance with the new 8-year readoption requirements. This action is being taken pursuant to 24 VSA, §§ 4384, 4385 pursuant to Chapter 117 of Title 24, Section 4387 and 4384, Vermont Statutes Annotated. A full text of the plan is on file and available for review at the Swanton Town Office at 1 Academy Street, Swanton, VT weekdays from 8 AM to 4 PM. This plan is intended to be consistent with the goals established in Chapter 117 of Title 24, Section 4387 and 4384, Vermont Statutes Annotated.